documents incorporated into this Contract, all made a part hereof. 

ARTICLE 3--. COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT 
In consideration of the services specified in this Contract, the COUNTY agrees to pay CONTRACTOR in the 
manner hereinafter specified. 

Total payment for this Contract shall not exceed Two Hundred Seventy Thousand, Four Hundred Ninety-One 
Dollars ($270,491.00). Payment for this Contract shall be made based on Exhibit 'A' Proposal. 

The CONTRACTOR must cite the Contract number on all invoices. CONTRACTOR shall provide detailed 
documentation in support of requested payment. 

For the period of record retention required under Article 23, COUNTY reserves the right to question any payment